Question on notice no. 312
Portfolio question number: SQ23-005066
2023-24 Supplementary Budget estimates

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Committee, Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Senator Bridget McKenzie: asked the Civil Aviation Safety Authority on 2
November 2023—

(1.0n what date did Ms Elizabeth Hallett's previous term on the board expire?

2.0n what date was Ms Hallett re-appointed to serve an additional term on the Board by the Minister?

3.Were there any days where Ms Hallett's position fell vacant? If so, how many?
Answer —

Please find answer attached


Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport
QUESTION ON NOTICE
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2023 - 2024
Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Committee Question Number: 312

Departmental Question Number: SQ23-005066
Division/Agency Name: Agency - Civil Aviation Safety Authority
Hansard Reference: Written (02 November 2023)

Topic: CASA - Details of Ms Hallett's appointment to Board
Senator Bridget McKenzie asked:

1. On what date did Ms Elizabeth Hallett’s previous term on the board expire?

2. On what date was Ms Hallett re-appointed to serve an additional term on the Board by the Minister?

3. Were there any days where Ms Hallett’s position fell vacant? If so, how many?

Answer:

1. 30June 2023.
2. 1July 2023.
3. No.

